
TERM DATES FOR STUDENTS 2026 - 2027 

Autumn Term begins for Years 7 and 12 Friday 4th September 2026 

Autumn Term begins for Years 8 – 11 

and Year 13, Photographs for Year 10 
Monday 7th September 2026 

INSET Day – Students do not attend Friday 2nd October 2026 

Half Term Monday 26th October 2026 – Friday 30th October 2026 

End of Autumn Term Thursday 17th December 2026 

INSET Day – Students do not attend Friday 18th December 2026 

Christmas Break Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027 

Spring Term begins Monday 4th January 2027 

Consultation Day 

Year 11 Mossbourne Sixth Form Applicants in 

school by appointment only 

Thursday 11th February 2027 

INSET Day – Students do not attend    Friday 12th February 2027 

Half Term Monday 15th February 2027 – Friday 19th February 2027 

End of Spring Term Friday 19th March 2027 

Easter Break Monday 22nd March 2027 – Friday 2nd April 2027 

Summer Term begins Monday, 5th April 2027 

Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 2027 

Half Term Monday 31st May 2027 – Friday 4th June 2027  

End of Summer Term Friday 9th July 2027 

INSET Days Wednesday 2nd September 2026 
Thursday 3rd September 2026 
Friday 2nd October 2026 
Friday 18th December 2026 
Friday 12th February 2027 

 


